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Damage to reindeer caused by large carnivores

16.7.2018 Source: The game animal damages register
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Damage to reindeer by carnivore species – 
most damage caused by wolverines

16.7.2018 Source: The game animal damages register
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Damage to reindeer caused by wolverines

16.7.2018 Source: The game animal damages register
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Damage to reindeer caused by lynx

16.7.2018 Source: The game animal damages register
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Damage to reindeer caused by bears

16.7.2018 Source: The game animal damages register
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Damage to reindeer caused by wolves

16.7.2018 Source: The game animal damages register

0

200

400

600

800

1000

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
0

300 000

600 000

900 000

1 200 000

1 500 000

nu
m
be

r

€

Value of damages 
to be compensated

Number of damages



Source: The game animal damages register
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